
Susan M. Domen, MMC

From: Jason Simpson
Sent Tuesday, October 24,2017 12:19 PM

To: Grant Yates; Robert Magee; Natasha Johnson; Daryl Hickman; Steve Manos; Brian

Tisdale

Cc: Susan M. Domen, MMC; Barbara Liebold CC; David Mann
Subject: RE: Bid protest... Diamond Stadium Terraces

Attachments: 2017-10-24 RESPONSE TO BID PROTEST.p dt;2017 -10-23 ECI bid protest re Diamond
Stadium Terraces.pdf

Good afternoon All:

City staff and the City Attorney's office has reviewed Environmental Constructions, lnc.'s bid protest letter
dated October 23, 2017 that you all received by email last night. City staff was aware of the cited irregularity
prior to receipt of the protest letter and had considered whether the missing "0" digit had created any ambiguity
in this context. We determined that it did not and the omission of a zerc immediately to the left of the decimal
point was immaterial.

Furthermore, following consultation with David Mann, there appears to be case law supportive overall for the
City awarding to Maples and Associates, as staff recommends in the staff report. Also, this case law reference
noted that the public agency went through the bids, saw the clerical error and awarded the bid based on the
line items, ignoring the adding error. For this item tonight, City staff added the line items and they totaled the
amount in'words". As such, staff recommends awarding the bid to Maples and Associates. I also believe it
would be a good idea to have the Mayor pull the item off consent and request staff to introduce the attached
protest letter and response into the record.

Please advise if you have any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Jason Simpson
Assistant City Manager
City of Lake Elsinore

From: Eric Gamonal [mailto:egamonal@environcon.com]
Sent: Monday, October 23, 2077 5:37 ?M
To: Jason Simpson <jsimpson@Lake-Elsinore.org>

Cc: Robert Magee <rmagee@ Lake-Elsinore.org>; Natasha Johnson <njohnson@ Lake-Elsinore.org>; Daryl Hickman
<dhickma n@Lake-Elsinore.org>; Steve Manos <smanos@Lake-Elsinore.org>; Brian Tisdale <btisdale@ Lake-Elsinore.org>
Subject: Bid protest... Diamond Stadium Terraces

Good afternoon,

l'm attaching a bid protest from Environmental Construction, lnc. regarding the bid proposal submitted by Maples and

Associates for the Diamond Stadium Terraces & Seating lmprovements Project, ClP Project No. 220003.

I would ask that the related item (#21.) on tomorrow's City Council meeting agenda be tabled until the protest procedure
is completed.

Thank you, Eric
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Eric Gamonal
Contract Ad ministrator
Email: egamonal @environcon.com

Environmental Construction, !nc.
21550 Oxnard Street, Suite 1050
Woodland Hills, CA 91367
Phone: 818-449-8920
Fax: 818-703-9073

Riverside Office
4371 Latham Street, Suite 204
Riverside, CA 92501
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